



SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 249-A, Bye-pass Road Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043, Tamil Nadu, India.

Telephone : 0422-2435555 Email : shares@shivamills.com Website : www.shivamills.com

CIN: L17111TZ2015PLC022007 GSTRN: 33AAXCS5170R1ZC

SML/SEC/170/SE/2024-25

25.5.2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited
Floor 25
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement in Newspaper - reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: NSE - SHIVAMILLS ; BSE - 540961

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2024 advertised in the following Newspapers:

1. Business Standard dt: 25.5.2024 in English
2. Makkal Kural dt: 25.5.2024 in Tamil

Kindly take on record the above information.


Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED

**M SHYAMALA
COMPANY SECRETARY**


Encl : as above

 SHIVA MILLS LIMITED Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com						
EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/ YEARLY AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.						
(Rs.in lakhs except earnings per share data)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,774.86	3,551.79	3,831.58	15,881.54	16,037.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	35.19	(117.93)	(185.42)	(393.02)	(747.23)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.19	(117.93)	(185.42)	(393.02)	(747.23)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.72	(91.91)	(189.60)	(324.91)	(715.81)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(22.86)	(83.62)	(171.58)	(367.62)	(682.64)
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				8,754.18	9,121.80
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i) Basic	0.52	(1.06)	(2.19)	(3.76)	(8.28)
	ii) Diluted	0.52	(1.06)	(2.19)	(3.76)	(8.28)

Notes :
 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 0002450

PLACE : COIMBATORE
 DATE : 24th May 2024

 SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd. CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366, At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780. Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com						
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on March 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Quarter ended on December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on March 31, 2023 (Audited)	For the Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Year ended on March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,433.36	14,578.93	13,478.51	62,246.61	60,421.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,566.62	820.33	1,137.06	4,868.63	4,005.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,566.62	820.33	1,137.06	4,868.63	4,005.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,138.49	622.17	873.68	3,612.98	2,999.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	14.62	(27.76)	(112.69)	(137.82)	(135.07)
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	42,230.89	38,646.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(1) Basic	2.48	1.36	1.90	7.88	6.54
	(2) Diluted	2.48	1.35	1.90	7.88	6.54

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on March 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Quarter ended on December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended on March 31, 2023 (Audited)	For the Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Audited)	For the Year ended on March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17,212.91	15,951.84	13,577.58	65,036.31	61,157.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,157.11	1,855.29	1,173.31	6,984.71	4,520.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,157.11	1,855.29	1,173.31	6,984.71	4,520.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,933.68	1,452.43	993.00	5,729.06	3,514.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	188.58	(105.16)	(52.43)	(61.31)	(74.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35	917.35
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	--	--	--	44,999.93	39,222.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)* (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(1) Basic	4.22	3.17	2.16	12.49	7.66
	(2) Diluted	4.22	3.15	2.16	12.49	7.66

Notes :
 (1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued unmodified report on the above results.
 (2) The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
 (3) The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the limited reviewed published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
 (4) Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company at their meeting held on August 08, 2023 has approved grant of 51,100 Stock Options (Post subdivision : 2,55,500 stock options) to the Eligible Employees of the Company under the ESOP Plan 2019 with grant date as October 01, 2023. Further Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company at their meeting held on February 13, 2024 has approved grant of 11,000 Stock Options to the Eligible Employees of the Company under the ESOP Plan 2019 with grant date as February 14, 2024.
 (5) The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of Re. 1 (50%) per fully paid up equity shares of face value of Rs. 2 each for the year ended March 31, 2024. The payment of dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders in the ensuing AGM of the Company
 (6) In accordance with 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company operates in one business segment i.e. 'Manufacturing of customised components of plastic and other materials'.
 (7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shaily.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited
Mahendra Sanghvi
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara
 Date : 24th May, 2024

Companies, Insight Out



Companies, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
 50 Years of Insight

ZEEMEDIA

ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L92100MH1999PLC121506

Regd. Office: 135, Continental Building, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

Website: www.zeemedia.in Email: complianceofficer@zeemedia.com Tel: 0120-7153000

Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2024

(₹ / Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on		Year ended on			Quarter ended on		Year ended on		
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from operations*	13,472	11,578	10,948	45,769	51,693	17,898	16,731	14,769	63,829	72,062
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,202	(4,942)	(716)	(10,974)	(583)	630	(4,641)	(2,165)	(12,324)	(4,177)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106	(4,942)	(4,602)	(11,295)	(4,469)	(495)	(4,641)	(5,264)	(12,674)	(7,276)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19	(3,818)	(4,140)	(8,599)	(4,499)	(651)	(3,591)	(4,579)	(9,842)	(6,881)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	44	(3,803)	(4,125)	(8,619)	(4,504)	(611)	(3,568)	(4,561)	(9,803)	(6,896)
6	Equity Share Capital	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254	6,254
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	41,413	50,033	-	-	-	22,676	32,479
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)										
	- Basic (₹)	0.01	(0.61)	(0.66)	(1.37)	(0.72)	(0.10)	(0.57)	(0.73)	(1.57)	(1.10)
	- Diluted (₹)	0.01	(0.61)	(0.66)	(1.37)	(0.72)	(0.10)	(0.57)	(0.73)	(1.57)	(1.10)

* Excludes other income

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.zeemedia.in.

2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For Zee Media Corporation Limited
 Sd/-

Dinesh Kumar Garg
 Executive Director - Finance and CFO
 DIN: 02048097

Place: Noida
 Date: 24 May, 2024



தமிழக முன்னாள் முதலமைச்சரும் அண்ணா திருக பொதுச்செயலாளருமான எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமியின் பிறந்த நாளை முன்னிட்டு சேலம் நெடுஞ்சாலை நகரில் உள்ள அவரது இல்லத்தில் ஈரோடு புறநகர் கிழக்கு மாவட்ட இணைச்செயலாளர் மைனாவதி கந்தசாமி சந்தித்து மலர் கொத்துக்கொடுத்து பிறந்தநாள் வாழ்த்து தெரிவித்தார். அருகில், முன்னாள் அமைச்சரும் பவானி சட்டமன்ற உறுப்பினருமான கே.சி.கருப்பனன், திருப்பூர் நாடாளுமன்ற அண்ணா திருக வேட்பாளரும், ஈரோடு புறநகர் கிழக்கு மாவட்ட எம்ஜிஆர் இளைஞர் அணி செயலாளருமான அருணாச்சலம், மாவட்ட எம்ஜிஆர் மன்ற தலைவர் ஏ.கே.சாமிநாதன், மாவட்ட எம்ஜிஆர் மன்ற இணைச்செயலாளர் திங்கனார் கந்தசாமி ஆகியோர் உள்ளனர்.

பாதாள சாக்கடை குழாயில் மழைநீர் குழாய்கள் இணைப்பதை தவிர்த்திடுக

உதகை வீடு, ஓட்டல் உரிமையாளர்களுக்கு நகராட்சி கமிஷனர் ஏகராஜ் அறிவுறுத்தல்

நீலகிரி, மே 25— உதகை நகராட்சி பகுதிக்கு உட்பட்ட இடங்களில் உள்ள அனைத்து பொதுமக்கள் மற்றும் வியாபாரிகள் ஓட்டல்கள் மற்றும் காட்டேஜ் உரிமையாளர்களுக்கு நகராட்சி கமிஷனர் ஏகராஜ் தெரிவித்துள்ளதாவது:— ஊட்டி நகராட்சிக்கு உட்பட்ட பகுதிகளில் பாதாள சாக்கடை திட்டம் நிறுவப்பட்டு 30 ஆண்டுகளுக்கும் மேலாகிவிட்டது. எனவே, பாதாள சாக்கடை குழாய்கள் சற்று ஆங்காங்கு பழுதடைந்த நிலையில் உள்ளது. இதனால் மழைக்காலங்களில் குடியிருப்புகள், ஓட்டல்கள் மற்றும்

வெளியேற்றப்பட வேண்டும். எக்காரணத்தைக் கொண்டும் மழை நீர் பாதாள சாக்கடை குழாய்க்குள் செல்லாமல் பொருத்தப்பட்டு இருக்கக்கூடாது. அப்படி பொருத்தியிருப்பதால் தான் பல இடங்களில் பாதாள சாக்கடை மேலேவல் நிரம்பி சாலைகளில் ஓடுவதை பார்க்க முடிகிறது.

எனவே ஊட்டி பகுதியில் உள்ள பொதுமக்கள் தங்கள் வீடுகளிலும் தங்கள் குடியிருப்பு பகுதிகளிலும் இருந்து வருகிற தண்ணீரை பாதாள சாக்கடைக்குள் செல்லாமல் பார்த்துக் கொள்ள வேண்டும்.

அப்படியே ஓட்டல் மற்றும் காட்டேஜ் உரிமையாளர்கள் ஓட்டல் கட்டிடத்தின் மேலிருந்தும் வளாகத்திலிருந்தும் வருகிற தண்ணீரை எக்காரணம் கொண்டும் பாதாள சாக்கடை குழாய் இணைப்புக்குள் போகாமல் பொருத்தி இருக்கக் கூடாது.

அவ்வாறு பொருத்தி இருப்பதை நகராட்சி பொறியாளர் மற்றும் பொது சுகாதாரப் பிரிவு அலுவலர்கள் வந்து பார்த்து கண்டுபிடித்தால் பொது சுகாதார சட்டப்படி அபராத விதிப்பதுடன் உங்கள் கட்டிடத்தில் உள்ள பாதாள சாக்கடை இணைப்புகளை துண்டிக்கும் நடவடிக்கையும் மேற்கொள்ளப்படும் என்பதை இதன் மூலம் உங்களுக்கு அறிவித்துக் கொள்ளப்படுகிறது என உதகை நகராட்சி கமிஷனர் ஏகராஜ் தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.

முதலமைச்சர் மாநில இளைஞர் விருதுக்கு விண்ணப்பிக்க காலஅவகாசம் நீட்டியு

சமுதாய வளர்ச்சிக்கு சேவையாற்றும் இளைஞர்களது பணியினை அங்கீகரிக்கும் பொருட்டு முதலமைச்சர் மாநில இளைஞர் விருது ஒவ்வொரு ஆண்டும் சுதந்திர தினத்தன்று 15 வயது முதல் 35 வயது வரையுள்ள 3 ஆண்டுகள் மற்றும் 3 பெண்களுக்கு வழங்கப்பட்டு வருகிறது.

இதுகுறித்து கலெக்டர் தங்கவேல் தெரிவிக்கையில், 2024 ஆம் ஆண்டுக்கான முதலமைச்சர் மாநில இளைஞர் விருது ஆகஸ்ட் 15 அன்று நடைபெறும் சுதந்திர தின விழாவில் வழங்கப்பட உள்ளது.

இவ்விருது தொடர்பாக தகுதிகள் வரையறுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. அதன்படி மேற்படி விருதுக்கு 15 வயது முதல் 35 வயது வரையுள்ள ஆண், பெண் ஆகியோர் விண்ணப்பிக்கலாம். 1.4.2023 அன்று 15 வயது நிரம்பியவராகவும், மார்ச் 31.3.2024 அன்று 35 வயதுக்குள்ளாகவும் இருந்தல் வேண்டும். கடந்த நிதியாண்டில் (2023-2024) அதாவது 1.4.2023 முதல் 31.3.2024 வரை மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்ட சேவைகள் மட்டுமே கருத்தில் கொள்ளப்படும்.

விருதுக்கு விண்ணப்பிக்கும் முன்பு குறைந்தபட்சம் 5 ஆண்டுகள் தமிழகத்தில் குடியிருந்தவராக இருந்தல் வேண்டும். (அதற்கான சான்று அவசியம்) விண்ணப்பதாரர்கள் சமுதாய நலனுக்காக தன்னார்வத்துடன் தொண்டாற்றியிருக்க வேண்டும். அவ்வாறு அவர்கள் செய்த தொண்டு கண்டறியப்பட்டக் கூடியதாகவும், அளவிடக் கூடியதாகவும் இருந்தல் வேண்டும்.

மத்திய, மாநில அரசுகள், பொதுத்துறை நிறுவனங்கள், பல்கலைக்கழகங்கள், கல்லூரிகள் மற்றும் பள்ளிகளில் பணியாற்றுவவர்கள் இவ்விருதிற்கு விண்ணப்பிக்க இயலாது. விண்ணப்பதாரருக்கு உள்ளூர் மக்களிடம் உள்ள செல்வாக்கு விருந்திற்கான பரிசீலனையில் கணக்கில் கொள்ளப்படும். இணையதளம் மூலம் 15.5.2024 அன்று மாலை 4 மணி வரை விண்ணப்பிக்கலாம் என ஏற்கனவே அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. தற்போது 15.5.2024 முதல் 31.5.2024 அன்று மாலை 4 மணி வரை நீடிப்பு செய்து விண்ணப்பிக்கலாம் என அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

எனவே மேற்கண்ட நிதியாண்டிற்கு கரூர் மாவட்டத்துள்ள தகுதியுள்ள நபர்கள் www.sdat.tn.gov.in விண்ணப்பித்து பயன்பெறுமாறும், மேலும் விவரங்களுக்கு கரூர் மாவட்ட விளையாட்டு மற்றும் இளைஞர் நலன் அலுவலர் தொலைபேசி எண் 7401703493 என்ற எண்ணில் தொடர்பு கொள்ள கலெக்டர் தங்கவேல் தெரிவித்துள்ளார்.



தமிழ்நாட்டில் 1.21 கோடி மரங்கள் நட இலக்கு: 'காவேரி கூக்குரல்' அறிவிப்பு

கோவை, மே 25— ஈஷாவின் காவேரி கூக்குரல் இயக்கம் சார்பில் தமிழகத்தில் இந்தாண்டு (2024-25 நிதியாண்டில்) ஒரு கோடி 21 லட்சம் மரக்கன்றுகளை விவசாய நிலங்களில் நட இலக்கு நிர்ணயிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இதை மார்ட்டி, பொள்ளாச்சி, நடைபெற்ற விழாவில் நாடாளுமன்ற உறுப்பினர் சண்முகசுந்தரம் முதல் கன்றை நட்டு வைத்து இந்தநிகழ்வை தொடங்கி வைத்தார். இவ்விழாவில் சக்தி குழுமத்தின் தலைவர் கோவை மாவட்டத்தில் மரக்கன்றுகள் நடப்பட்டுள்ளது. அதை மேலும் அதிகரிக்கும் வகையில், இந்தாண்டு 9,55,000 மரக்கன்று நட்டம் பணியை காவேரி கூக்குரல் இயக்கம் முன்னெடுத்துள்ளது. ஆலோசனைப்படி, தேக்கு, விவசாயிகள் கூடுதல் செம்மரம், சந்தனம், வேங்கை, தகவலுக்கும், மரக்கன்றுகள் மலைவேம்பு, மகோகனி, தேவைக்கும் 80009 80009 ரோலுவுட்போன்ற விலை என்ற எண்ணில் தொடர்பு மதிப்புமிக்க டிம்பர் மரங்களை கொள்ளலாம் விவசாயிகள் தங்கள் நிலங்களில் என காவேரி கூக்குரல் இயக்க நிர்வாகிகள் தெரிவித்துள்ளனர்.

அருணா ஹோட்டலில் விமரிசம்

நிறுவன அடையாள எண்: (CIN): L15421TN1960PLC004255
புதிதாய்வு: 145, என்.என். சாலை, ஹங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை 600034,
தொலைபேசி: 044-4588 4580 மின்னஞ்சல்: cs@arunahotels.com, இணையதளம்: www.arunahotels.com

31.03.2024 முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தனித்தனியாக தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதி முடிவுகளின் அறிக்கை

வரிசை	விவரங்கள்	(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)				
		முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.03.2024	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2023	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2023	முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு 31.03.2024	முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு 31.03.2023
1	செயல்பாடுகளின் மொத்த வருமானம்	620.57	157.88	387.32	1,731.94	196.46
2	காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு (இழப்பு) (வரி, விதிவிலக்கான மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண பொருட்கள் மூலம்)	(76.24)	(598.55)	(110.21)	(373.81)	(1,166.90)
3	வரிக்கு முந்தைய காலத்திற்கு நிகர வாய்ப்பு (இழப்பு) (விதிவிலக்கான மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண பொருட்களுக்கு பிறகு)	(76.24)	(598.55)	(110.21)	(373.81)	(1,166.90)
4	வரிக்கு பிந்தைய காலத்திற்கு நிகர வாய்ப்பு (இழப்பு) (விதிவிலக்கான மற்றும் / அல்லது அசாதாரண பொருட்களுக்கு பிறகு)	(51.15)	(298.53)	(158.27)	(449.81)	(892.34)
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான இலாபம் / இழப்பு) (வரிக்கு பிறகு) மற்றும் பிற விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பிறகு)	(47.34)	2,075.07	(158.27)	(445.99)	1,481.26
6	சம்பளம் பங்கு மூலதனம்	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7	இருப்புகள் (முறுத்திப்பட்டு இருப்புகளைத் தவிர) / பிற பங்கு	(9,172.75)	(8,726.11)	(9,124.76)	(9,172.75)	(8,726.11)
8	ஒரு பங்கிற்கு சம்பாதிப்பு (தகவல் 10/-) (தொடர்ச்சியான மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளுக்கு) பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கு ஆண்டு வருமானம் இலாபம்	(0.15)	(0.88)	(0.47)	(1.33)	(2.63)
a)	அடிப்படை	(0.15)	(0.88)	(0.47)	(1.33)	(2.63)
b)	நிதித்	(0.15)	(0.88)	(0.47)	(1.33)	(2.63)

குறிப்புகள்: மேலே உள்ளவை, மார்ச் 31, 2024 இல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதி முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவப்படி ஒரு பகுதி ஆகும். செபி (டட்டிங்) கட்டமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுத்தல் தேவைகள்) விதிமுறைகள், 2015 ஒழுங்குமுறை 33 இன் கீழ் பங்கு சந்தைகளுடன் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டது. 31.03.2024 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதி முடிவுகளின் முழு வடிவம் பங்கு சந்தையின் இணையதளம்: www.bseindia.com மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளத்தில்: www.arunahotels.com கிடைக்கும்.

அருணா ஹோட்டல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்
நாநாஸ்வாமி டெய்லேர்ஸ்
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்
இயக்குனர் அடையாள எண்: (DIN): 09532159

SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043
CIN : L17111T22015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY/YEARLY AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,774.86	3,551.79	3,831.58	15,881.54	16,037.92
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	35.19	(117.93)	(185.42)	(393.02)	(747.23)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.19	(117.93)	(185.42)	(393.02)	(747.23)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.72	(91.91)	(189.60)	(324.91)	(715.81)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(22.86)	(83.62)	(171.58)	(367.62)	(682.64)
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				8,754.18	9,121.80
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
i)	Basic	0.52	(1.06)	(2.19)	(3.76)	(8.28)
ii)	Diluted	0.52	(1.06)	(2.19)	(3.76)	(8.28)

Notes:
1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com
2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 00002450
PLACE : COIMBATORE
DATE : 24th May 2024

CG-VAK
SOFTWARE AND EXPORTS LIMITED.
AN ISO 9001:2015 & 27001:2013 CERTIFIED COMPANY
Regd. Off. 171 Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641043.
Website: www.cgvak.com, e-mail: investorservices@cgvak.com
CIN:L30009TZ1994PLC005568

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations	1,352.63	1,322.51	1,446.95	5,558.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	224.83	231.59	358.13	1,186.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	224.83	231.59	358.13	1,186.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	157.13	179.68	262.97	884.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	160.20	158.76	248.08	912.82
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
"Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)"				
Basic:	3.11	3.56	5.21	17.51
Diluted:	3.11	3.56	5.21	17.51

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.cgvak.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

2) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period figures.

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total income from operations	1,930.44	1,970.21	2,004.25	8,064.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	254.56	235.45	358.82	1,241.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	254.56	235.45	358.82	1,241.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	178.92	180.67	262.04	922.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	181.99	159.76	247.15	951.32
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
"Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)"				
Basic:	3.54	3.58	5.19	18.28
Diluted:	3.54	3.58	5.19	18.28

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.cgvak.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

2) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
-Sd-
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 24.05.2024

SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED

Regd. Office : 52, East Bashyakaralu Road, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641 002.
Website : www.shivatex.com CIN : L65921T21980PLC000945

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (Rs.in lakhs Except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	7,394.82	11,296.22	33,986.67	42,689.89	7,389.12	11,293.95	34,018.41	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(285.04)	932.97	(1,413.22)	(354.19)	(290.74)	930.70	(1,381.48)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(285.04)	932.97	(1,413.22)	(354.19)	(290.74)	930.70	(1,381.48)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.31	631.62	(1,108.40)	(664.00)	512.61	629.35	(1,076.66)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	469.68	617.41	(1,144.66)	(654.84)	463.98	615.14	(1,112.92)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	1,296.27	
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
i)	Basic	4.00	4.87	(8.55)	(5.12)	3.95	4.87	(8.31)	
ii)	Diluted	4.00	4.87	(8.55)	(5.12)	3.95	4.87	(8.31)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2024 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivatex.com

For SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED
S K SUNDARAMAN
Managing Director
DIN : 00002691
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 24.05.2024